That he has received since that time, and up to the 18th in-

stant, from sundry Lodges, and dividends on Bank stock, the
sum of • - - - - - . 315 00

Making a total of - - - - - 714 324
Out of which he has disbursed for various expenses, as per satis-

factory vouchers shewn, the sum of - - - 610 69

103 63
Leaving a balance in his hands of one hundred and three dollars and

sixty-three cents, up to the 18th December, instant.

Your committee further state, that tlie Lodge at present own five shares
of Bank stock, which is considered to be worth its par value—say 500 00
To which may be added the sum remaining in the Treasurer's
hands of - - - - - - 103 63

603 65
Which will make an aggregate of six hundred and three dollars and six-

ty-three cents, leaving the receipts of the present session to defray the
ordinary expenses; which, it is presumed, will be sufficient for that pur-
pose.

Respectfully submitted.

S. F. PATTERSON,-)
JOHN PEEBLES, C Committee*

2)fc.